

Estd. vide Homoeopathy University Act 2010 (Act No. 6 of 2010) Govt. of Rajasthan & Recognized by UGC u/s 2(f) of UGC Act 1956

Ref.: Hu/2019 2253 A

Date: 07. 10.2019

To, Mr. Sandeep Kumar Village - Reshipora Athoora Tehsil & P.O. Kreeri Dist. Baramulla 193198 Jammu & Kashmir

Sub. : Supply of Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Sir.

In reference to your letter no. RTI/UNI/417 date 14-10-219 following information are submitted as required by you.

- 1. Name and list of all the approvals of the University
 - University was established in 2010 vide Homoeopathy University Act 2010 (Act No. 6 of 2010 of Government of i. Rajasthan).
 - ii. Recognized by UGC u/s 2(f) of UGC Act 1956
 - iii. Courses are approved by Ministry of AYUSH and Central Council of Homoeopathy, New Delhi.
- Name and List of Scholarship Schemes (Government or Private) for students from Jammu and Kashmir to take 2. admission in University:

i. Scholarship is given by State /Central Government as per their schemes.

Name and List of Scholarship Schemes (Government or Private) for students belonging to minority communities to take 3. admission in University:

i. Scholarshipsare given by State/Central Government as per their Scholarship schemesfor Minority Students.

4. Admission

- i. In Undergraduation course (BHMS): admission is given to NEET examination qualified students, conducted by National Testing Agency, Govt. of India.
- ii. In Postgraduation course [M.D. (Hom.)]: admission is given to AIAPGET examination qualified student, conducted by All India Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), Govt. of India.
- iii. In Ph.D. (Hom) : admission is given by entrance test conducted by Homoeopathy University.
- University offer Graduation course in Homoeopathy for 12th pass student with Physics, Chemistry and Biology. No other courses are run by the university for 12th pass students with Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics.

Following courses are run by University: 6.

1101/1

S.No.	Name of Course	Duration	Fees
i.	Bachelor in Homoeopathy Medicine & Surgery (BHMS)	51/2 Yrs.	Rs. 1,40,000/-
ii.	Doctor of Medicine [M.D. (Hom.)]	3 Yrs.	Rs. 1,75,000/-
iii.	Ph.D. (Hom.)	3 Yrs.	Rs. 1,50,000/-
		변경 이번 방법 수 없이 언니까지 않는 것은 것이야지?	

This is for your kind perusal.

(Dr. Tarkeshwar Jain Registrar

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal with the following authority within 30 days.

> The Name and address of the First Appellate authority is given below: Dr. C. Nayak, President, Homoeopathy University, Jaipur.